

FILED

SEP 27 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

28738-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

JOSE REYES RAMIREZ,

Defendant/Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE GRANT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:
D. Angus Lee, WSBA #36473
Grant County Prosecuting Attorney



EREK R. PUCCIO – WSBA #40137
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 37
Ephrata, Washington 98823
(509) 754-2011

FILED

SEP 27 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

28738-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

JOSE REYES RAMIREZ,

Defendant/Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE GRANT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:

D. Angus Lee, WSBA #36473

Grant County Prosecuting Attorney



EREK R. PUCCIO – WSBA #40137

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 37
Ephrata, Washington 98823
(509) 754-2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1-6
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	6-18
A. <u>The trial court did not err in declining Ramirez’s proposed instruction because the other instructions, as a whole, allowed him to adequately present his self-defense claim.</u>	6-12
B. <u>Ramirez has failed to show the prosecutor’s use of the word “assault” during direct examination constitutes reversible and prejudicial misconduct.</u>	13-16
C. <u>Ramirez’s sufficiency claim must be denied because any rational trier of fact could have found that Ramirez did not act in self-defense.</u>	16-18
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

	Page No.
<i>State v. Bezemer</i> , 169 Wash. 559, 14 P.2d 460 (1932).....	12
<i>State v. Borboa</i> , 157 Wn.2d 108, 135 P.3d 469 (2006).....	13
<i>State v. Britton</i> , 27 Wn.2d 336, 178 P.2d 341 (1947).....	16
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).....	13
<i>State v. Edvalds</i> , ___ Wn.App. ___, ___ P.3d ___ (2010).....	15
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	14
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	13
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	17
<i>State v. Kidd</i> , 57 Wn.App. 95, 786 P.2d 847 (1990).....	11
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009).....	8, 9, 12
<i>State v. LeFaber</i> , 128 Wn.2d 896, 913 P.2d 369 (1996).....	7
<i>State v. Marquez</i> , 131 Wn.App. 566, 127 P.3d 786 (2006).....	7-9, 12
<i>State v. O'Donnell</i> , 142 Wn.App. 314, 174 P.3d 1205 (2007).....	6
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 121 Wn.App. 180, 87 P.3d 1201 (2004).....	6-9, 12
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997).....	6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 17
<i>State v. Walton</i> , 64 Wn.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

Page No.

Constitution

Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution.....13

Other Authorities

WPIC 2.06.01.....6
WPIC 2.07.....6
WPIC 16.07.....11
WPIC 17.02.....10
WPIC 17.04.....9, 11
